505287692 01/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5334467

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PHOENIX WEAVE, LLC			01/18/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	TAMAF	TAMARIAN CARPETS, LLC		
Street Address:	1407 S	07 SHOEMAKER ROAD		
City:	BALTIN	ALTIMORE		
State/Country:	MARYL	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21209			
Property Ty	ре	Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty Application Number	ре	Number 3110535]	
Property Ty Application Number	pe r:]	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC	pe r: E DATA	3110535]	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	pe r: E DATA II be sent to			
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone:	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	3110535 01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	3110535 01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	pe r: E DATA Il be sent to , if provideo	01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com ICHARD C. DANIELS		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com ICHARD C. DANIELS 809 BALTIMORE AVE, NO 217		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com ICHARD C. DANIELS 809 BALTIMORE AVE, NO 217 OLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20740		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com ICHARD C. DANIELS 309 BALTIMORE AVE, NO 217 OLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20740 STEVEN THADDEUS CIBOR		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com ICHARD C. DANIELS 809 BALTIMORE AVE, NO 217 OLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20740 STEVEN THADDEUS CIBOR /STC/		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe r: E DATA II be sent to , if provideo	01)864-1277 he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 01-864-1100 aniels.ddlaw@gmail.com ICHARD C. DANIELS 309 BALTIMORE AVE, NO 217 OLLEGE PARK, MARYLAND 20740 STEVEN THADDEUS CIBOR	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: PHOENIX WEAVE, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled: METHOD FOR WEAVING AN ANTIQUED RAG TIBETAN WEAVE CARPET, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on May 18, 2011, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 13/110,535, which was assigned to Assignor by Assignment recorded in Reel 043947 at Frame 0203, executed on October 19, 2017 and recorded October 25, 2017, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, TAMARIAN CARPETS, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Maryland and having its principal office and place of business at 1407 Shoemaker Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefore, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments there of, all related applications including, but not limited to non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing there from to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 048067 FRAME: 0068 Dated: January 18, 2019

PHOENIX WEAVE, LLC Bv:

Steven Thaddeus Cibor, Managing Member 1407 Shoemaker Road Baltimore, MD 21209

STATE OF MARYLAND

* SS:

COUNTY OF PRINCE GEORGE'S

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th day of January, 2019, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Steven Thaddeus Cibor, who acknowledged himself to be the Managing Member and attorney-in-fact of Phoenix Weave, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, and that he as such Managing Member and attorney-in-fact, being authorized so to do, executed the aforegoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing in my presence, the name of the limited liability company by himself as such Managing Member and attorney-in-fact.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public, Maryland

My Commission Expires: 5/11/20

PICHARD C. DANIELS





RICHARD C. DANIELS Nothing Public, State of Manyland Prince George's County My Commission Explose May 11, 2020

RECORDED: 01/21/2019